St John's Sunshine - Membership

Anyone can become a member of St John's Sunshine and:

...vote in the election of Directors at the Annual General Meeting

... propose and vote for projects to receive Sunshine Grants

... be kept up to date with what St John's Sunshine is doing for Old Trafford

...stand for election as a Director and help make decisions about the enterprise if elected

- ...learn about the way the enterprise works
- ...volunteer (you don't have to be a member to help us out!)
- ... be part of events & bring new ideas

... be part of something truly bright.

St John's Sunshine

I would like to become a member of St John's Sunshine and have some questions...

- What does it cost? £1 for membership plus a subscription of £10 for each year that you remain a member.
- **Do I have to pay if I already have shares in St John's Sunshine?** No. Investors in shares become members of St John's Sunshine automatically so don't need to complete this form or pay anything more.
- What if I'm a volunteer? Volunteers that offer direct administrative or other requested support pay just £1 and no subscription whilst helping out. Contact us for more information.
- **I've donated some money, can I be a member?** Yes. For every £11 you donate you can receive the equivalent of 1 year's subscription. You will need to complete this form to be registered as a member.
- Why do I have to pay an annual subscription? St John's Sunshine is run by volunteers for the benefit of the community but there are still costs linked to looking after members. The subscription should be seen as a donation helping St John's Sunshine deliver its goals across Old Trafford.
- How will I be contacted? By email, twitter or other electronic means as this keeps the costs down and leaves more cash to benefit the people of Old Trafford. Let us know if you would prefer to be contacted by mail.
- How old must I be to become a member? Any person of any age that wants to become a member is very welcome. The minimum age for becoming a Director is 16.

First name (in full):	Surname:
Address:	
	Postcode:
Tel:	Mobile:
Email:	
□ I would like to receive an electronic co	LO for each extra year that I wish to remain a member opy of the 'rules', which explain how St John's Sunshine operates I'm a volunteer
Data protection: The information above will only be used I	by St John's Sunshine and will not be shared with anybody else.
Signature:	Date:
· · · /	to "St John's Sunshine Ltd" and post or drop it in to the

address below. Contact us if you would like to pay cash or make a direct bank transfer. St John's Sunshine Limited is a 'Registered Society' (31468R) in England and Wales with the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) under the Co-operative and Community Benefit Societies Act 2014. Registered address: St John's Sunshine, St John's Centre, St John's Road, Old Trafford M16 7GX. John@stjohnssunshine.org.uk